(SEF 0 7 2006 B) 09-12	2-2006		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10330			
	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY		
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Nabcel Abu Nassar	Name: NAN Instruments Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves Vo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): 7 September 2006			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 13 Hayetzira St.,		
Joint Research Agreement	City: Yokneam (Industrial park)		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Country: Israel Zip: 20692		
	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? TYes 🔽 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/525,097			
	attached? TYes V No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: <u>Appelfeld Zer</u>			
Internal Address: Atid House	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address 00 Lilishium Ct			
Street Address: 29 Lilinblum St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: <u>Tel Aviv</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3424</u>		
State: Israel Zip: 65133	Expiration Date December 08		
Phone Number: <u>972 + 3 + 5163962</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>972 + 3 + 5162927</u>			
	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: <u>voram@patentim.com</u>			
9. Signature:	7 September 2006 Date		
Yoram Zer	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0629 ' - 1

		ASSIGNMENT					
WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: A Device For Electrode Positioning							
						for which	
	(check one) 🔲 X	an application is being filed an application for a Patent o and given Application Seria	f the United Sta	tes was filed on	February 17, 2005 25,097		
and WHEREAS,	NAN Instru	iments Ltd.					
having a place of bu	siness at 13 H	ayetzira St., Indust	rial park, Y	okneam 2069			
		tle and interest in, to and unde	r the said invers	ion and the said er-	ASSIGNE		
e and interest in, to a recof, and all Patents lustrial property proti- filed for said inventi- to claim for the sa ernational Convention untry in which any su- nitation, patents, utili- reign to the United St SSIGNOR authorized countries foreign to to plications as aforesai- e terms of this instrum- SSIGNOR covenant ecute, any agreement	and under the said inv of the United States section, including, will ion in any country or ume the priority rights on for the Protection of uch application is file ity models, inventor's tates and all extension es and requests the Co the United States, whild, to issue the same to ment; and ts and agrees that he fit in conflict herewith;	r, unto the said ASSIGNEE, in vention, and the said United St which may be granted thereon thout limitation, all application countries foreign to the United s derived from said United Sta of Industrial Property, or any c ed, as may be applicable; and a certificates and designs which ns, renewals and reissues there commissioner of Patents and Tr ose duty it is to issue patents of o the said ASSIGNEE, its suc has full right to convey the ent ; and that he will communicate to th	ates application and all reissues is for patents, ut i States, togethe tes application u ther internation and the internation of indu a may be granted of; ademarks of the or other evidence cessors, legal re- ire interest herei	and all divisions, ren and extensions there ility models, and desi r with the right to file inder the Patent Laws al agreement or the d strial property protec l for said invention ir United States, and a e or forms of industri presentatives and assi n assigned, and has r	ewals and continuations of; and all applications for gns which may hereafter such applications and the of the United States, the omestic laws of the tion, including, without any country or countries my Official of any country al property protection on igns, in accordance with not executed, and will not		
signs, any facts know ntinuing, reissue and ccessors, legal repres	vn respecting said inv foreign applications, sentatives and assigns intion in all countries	ention, and testify in any legal , make all rightful oaths, and g , to obtain and enforce proper	proceeding, sig	n all lawful papers, e	xecute all divisional, I the said ASSIGNEE, its		
Residence 5019) st., home 4, N	Jazareth, Israel					
ost Office Address		sidence		Citizenship	Israeli		

8\0\36\x

Docket No._____